
First 
Name 

Last 
Name 

Jurisdiction/Organi
zation 

Role/Title Email 

Casey Melsek Arizona Ombudsman casey.melsek@azdcs.
gov 

Fred Simmen
s 

Casey Family 
Programs 

consultant fsimmens@casey.org 

Stephe
n 

Shimsho
ck 

Casey Family 
Programs 

Director SShimshock@casey.o
rg 

David Sanders Casey Family 
Programs 

Executive Vice President dsanders@casey.org 

Zeinab Chahine Casey Family 
Programs 

Managing Director jprado@casey.org 

Peter Pecora Casey Family 
Programs 

Managing Director PPecora@casey.org 

Page Walley Casey Family 
Programs 

Managing Director Pwalley@casey.org 

Christi
ne 

Calpin Casey Family 
Programs 

Managing Director, Public Policy ccalpin@casey.org 

Tina Fosnick Casey Family 
Programs 

Practice Advisor tfosnick@casey.org 

Meliss
a 

Baker Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director mbaker@casey.org 

Matth
ew 

Claps Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director MClaps@casey.org 

Rob Wakling Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director Services RWakeling@casey.or
g 

Dan Despard Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director Strategic 
Consulting 

ddespard@casey.org 

Crystal Allen Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director-Strategic 
Consulting 

cwardallen@casey.or
g 

Susan Reilly Casey Family 
Programs 

Strategic Consultant Sreilly@casey.org 

Sheme
ka 

Sorrells Casey Family 
Programs 

TAU Ssorrells@casey.org 

Mary Myslewi
cz 

Casey Family 
Programs 

Advisor, Knowledge Management MMyslewicz@casey.o
rg  

Susan Smith Casey Family 
Programs 

Senior Director, Systems 
Improvement Data 

SSmith@casey.org 

Anne Farrell Chapin Hall at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Director of Research afarrell@chapinhall.o
rg 

Bryan  Samuels Chapin Hall at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Executive Director bsamuels@chapinhall
.org 

Micha
el 

Cull Chapin Hall at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Policy Fellow mcull@chapinhall.org 



Richar
d  

Epstein Chapin Hall at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Research Fellow repstein@chapinhall.
org 

John Lyons Chapin Hall at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Senior Policy Fellow jlyons@chapinhall.or
g 

Elizabe
th 

Duryea Connecticut Chief of Staff Elizabeth.Duryea@ct.
gov 

Kristin
a 

Stevens Connecticut Deputy Commissioner kristina.stevens@ct.g
ov 

Jodi Hill-Lilly Connecticut Director of Workforce 
Development 

jodi.hill-lilly@ct.gov 

Vanne
ssa 

Dorante
s 

Connecticut Regional Administrator vannessa.dorantes@c
t.gov 

Allon Kalisher Connecticut Regional Administrator ALLON.KALISHER@ct.
gov 

Tina Rutherf
ord 

Franklin County, 
OH 

Deputy Director tmruther@fccs.us 

Amy Hiers Franklin County, 
OH 

Director, Human Resources and 
Professional Development 

alhiers@fccs.us 

Chip Spinning Franklin County, 
OH 

Executive Director cmspinni@fccs.us 

Lara Laroche Franklin County, 
OH 

Intake Director lxlaroch@fccs.us 

Lindsa
y 

Williams Franklin County, 
OH 

Rapid Safety Feedback Manager Lindsay.Williams@jfs.
ohio.gov 

Kim Hamilto
n 

Franklin County, 
OH 

Region Director (West) kahamilt@fccs.us 

Collee
n 

Mousin
ho 

Georgia Assistant Division Director Colleen.Mousinho@d
hs.ga.gov 

Sekem
a 

Harmon Georgia Assistant Division Director Field 
Operations 

Sekema.harmon@dh
s.ga.gov 

Lee Biggar Georgia Assistant Division Director, 
Knowledge Management Section 

lee.biggar@dhs.ga.go
v 

Tania Opper Georgia Child Death/Near Fatality/Serious 
Injury 

tania.opper@dhs.ga.
gov 

Lon Roberts Georgia Deputy Chief of Staff lon.roberts@dhs.ga.g
ov 

Keith 
D 

Bostick Georgia Deputy Child Wellfare Director Keith.Bostick@dhs.ga
.gov 

Tom Rawling
s 

Georgia Director -- State Child Welfare 
Ombudsman 

trawlings@oca.ga.gov 

Jeff  Lukich Georgia Division Chief of Staff jeff.lukich@dhs.ga.go
v 

LaResa Price Georgia Safety Services Director laresa.price@dhs.ga.g
ov 



Michel
le 

Anderso
n 

Kentucky Assistant Director Michelle.Anderson@
ky.gov 

Amand
a 

Gehring Kentucky Assistant Director Amanda.Gehring@ky.
gov 

Joey Minor Kentucky Assistant Director Joey.Minor@ky.gov 

Pam Cotton Kentucky Director Pam.Cotton@ky.gov 

Lesa Dennis Kentucky Director Lesa.Dennis@ky.gov 

Francis
co 

Torres Los Angeles 
County, CA 

Administrator torref@dcfs.lacounty.
gov 

Brand
on 

Nichols Los Angeles 
County, CA 

Chief Deputy bnichols@dcfs.lacoun
ty.gov 

Elizabe
th  

Howard Los Angeles 
County, CA 

Children's Services Administrator 
III-Risk Management Division 

howeli@dcfs.lacount
y.gov 

Cynthi
a 

Wong-
Blye 

Los Angeles 
County, CA 

Division Chief / Risk Management wongcy@dcfs.lacount
y.gov 

Diane Iglesias Los Angeles 
County, CA 

Senior Deputy Director diglesias@dcfs.lacoun
ty.gov 

Stepha
nie 

Cooke Maryland CPS/Family Preservation Analyst stephanie.cooke@ma
ryland.gov 

Greg Sesek Maryland Program Manager greg.sesek@marylan
d.gov 

Denise Conway Maryland Supervisor denise.conway@mar
yland.gov 

Julie  Springw
ater 

NEACWCD Executive Director jspringwater@jbcc.ha
rvard.edu 

Gail Medeiro
s 

NEACWCD Program Director gmedeiros@jbcc.harv
ard.edu 

Micha
el 

Donati New Hampshire Administrator - Bureau of Well-
Being 

Michael.Donati@dhh
s.nh.gov 

Kim Crowe New Hampshire Administrator II, Bureau of 
Organizational Learning & Quality 
Improvement 

Kimberly.Crowe@dhh
s.nh.gov 

Sherry Ermel New Hampshire Assistant Bureau Chief, Field 
Services 

Sherry.Ermel@dhhs.n
h.gov 

Christi
ne 

Tappan New Hampshire Associate Commissioner Christine.Tappan@dh
hs.nh.gov 

Mike O'Conn
or 

New Hampshire Bureau Chief, Field Services Michael.O'Connor@d
hhs.nh.gov 

Joseph Ribsam New Hampshire Director Joseph.RibsamJr@dh
hs.nh.gov 

Kate LeBell New Hampshire Safety Program Specialist Kate.LeBell@dhhs.nh.
gov 

Natalie Marks New York, NY Associate Commissioner DCP QA Natalie.Marks@acs.n
yc.gov 

Andre
w 

White New York, NY Deputy Commissioner for Policy, 
Planning and Measurement 

Andrew.White@acs.n
yc.gov 



Willia
m  

Fletcher New York, NY Deputy Commissioner/Division of 
Child Protection 

William.Fletcher@acs
.nyc.gov 

Karina Vargas New York, NY Director-Office of Agency 
Accountability 

Karina.vargas@acs.ny
c.gov 

Eric Brettsch
neider 

New York, NY First Deputy Commissioner eric.brettschneider@
acs.nyc.gov 

Ancil Payne New York, NY Quality Assurance/Improvement Ancil.payne@acs.nyc.
gov 

Jami Ledoux Oklahoma Child Welfare Director jami.ledoux@okdhs.o
rg 

David  Clifton Oklahoma Deputy Director David.Clifton@okdhs.
org 

Millie Carpent
er 

Oklahoma Deputy Director of Programs Millie.Carpenter@ok
dhs.org 

Chand
ra 

Snyder Oregon Assistant Safety Program Manager chandra.snyder@dhs
oha.state.or.us 

Alicia Reynold
s 

Oregon Child Protective Services Program 
Coordinator 

alicia.l.reynolds@dhs
oha.state.or.us 

Tami  Kane-
Suleima
n 

Oregon Interim CPS Program Manager tami.j.kane-
suleiman@dhsoha.st
ate.or.us 

Rosea
nn 

Perry Pennsylvania Bureau Director rosperry@pa.gov 

Amy Grippi Pennsylvania Chief of Staff agrippi@pa.gov 

Cathy Utz Pennsylvania Deputy Secretary cutz@pa.gov 

Mike Byers Pennsylvania Director mib39@pitt.edu 

Brian Bornma
n 

Pennsylvania Executive Director bbornman@pacounti
es.org 

Frank Cervone Pennsylvania Executive Director fcervone@SCCALaw.
org 

Shara Saveikis Pennsylvania Executive Director ssaveiki@co.westmor
eland.pa.us 

Sarina Bishop Pennsylvania Southeast Regional Team 
Supervisor in Organizational 
Effectiveness 

slb169@pitt.edu 

Christi
ne 

Spencer Pennsylvania Statewide Quality Improvement 
Department Manager 

chr23@pitt.edu 

Gary Williams Philadelphia Chief Learning Officer gary.d.williams@phil
a.gov 

Cynthi
a 

Figuero
a 

Philadelphia Commissioner cynthia.figueroa@phi
la.gov 

Anita Barbee QIC-WD Professor/Lead Evaluation anita.barbee@louisvil
le.edu 

Michel
le 

Graef QIC-WD Project Director and Professor mgraef1@unl.edu 



Ida Drury QIC-WD Workforce and Implementation 
Specialist 

ida.drury@ucdenver.
edu 

France
sca 

LeRue Santa Clara County, 
CA 

Director Francesca.LeRue@ssa
.sccgov.org 

Julia Tice South Carolina CWS, Safety julia.tice@dss.sc.gov 

Sandy Hart South Carolina Director Child Welfare Operations sandy.hart@dss.sc.go
v 

Jennife
r 

Williams Tennessee Assistant Commissioner jennifer.williams@tn.
gov 

Sherri Lawson Tennessee Deputy Commissioner Office of 
Child Programs 

Sherri.lawson@tn.go
v 

Dimple Dudley Tennessee Deputy Commissioner Office of 
Child Safety 

Dimple.Q.Dudley@tn.
gov 

Tiffany Goodpa
sture 

Tennessee Director of Organizational Culture 
and Workforce Safety 

tiffany.goodpasture@
tn.gov 

Mike Leach Tennessee Director of Performance and 
Quality Imrovement 

michael.h.leach@tn.g
ov 

Mary  Rolando Tennessee Director, Health Advocacy mary.e.rolando@tn.g
ov 

Julie Rotella Tennessee Executive Director 2 julie.rotella@tn.gov 

Lisa Pellegri
n 

Tennessee Executive Director of Child Health lisa.pellegrin@tn.gov 

Marth
a 

Shirk Tennessee Executive Director/Human 
Resources 

martha.shirk@tn.gov 

Charle
s 

Arms Tennessee Investigations Coordinator charles.arms@tn.gov 

DeSha
wn 

Harris Tennessee Investigations Coordinator  DeShawn.Harris@tn.
gov 

Jaclyn Anderso
n 

Tennessee Lead Investigator Jaclyn.M.Anderson@t
n.gov 

Ramon
a 

Huggins, 
LAPSW 

Tennessee Organizational Culture and Safety 
Systems Analyst 

Ramona.Huggins@tn.
gov 

Melan
die 

Simerly-
Akins, 
LMSW 

Tennessee Organizational Culture and Safety 
Systems Analyst 

Melandie.Akins@tn.g
ov 

James Brinkley Tennessee Organizational Culture and 
Systems Analyst 

James.Brinkley@tn.g
ov 

Camill
e 

Legins Tennessee Regional Administrator camille.legins@tn.gov 

Adrian
a 

Morales Tennessee Regional Psychologist adriana.morales@tn.
gov 

Betsy Lowe, 
RN 

Tennessee Safety Nurse Betsy.Lowe@tn.gov 

Carla Richmo
nd, RN 

Tennessee Safety Nurse Carla.D.Richmond@t
n.gov 

Thoma
s 

Spiller, 
RN 

Tennessee Safety Nurse Thomas.Spiller@tn.g
ov 

mailto:mary.e.rolando@tn.gov
mailto:mary.e.rolando@tn.gov


Tawan
na 

Leland Tennessee Team Coordinator Tawanna.Leland@tn.
gov 

Bonnie  Beneke Tennessee Director of Training bonnie.beneke@tn.g
ov 

Travis Bishop Tennessee Lead Investigator bonnie.beneke@tn.g
ov 

Marja
hna 

Hart Tennessee Director of Child Programs marjahna.hart@tn.go
v 

Rob Johnson Tennessee Communications Director rob.johnson@tn.gov 

Michel
le 

Law Tennessee Dir. of Assessment Integration michelle.law@tn.gov 

Sandra Wilson Tennessee Executive Director of Child 
Programs 

sandra.wilson@tn.go
v 

Jon Ebert Vanderbilt  Director, Vanderbitl Center of 
Excellence 

jon.s.ebert@vanderbi
lt.edu 

Kathy Gracey Vanderbilt  Dir. of QI, Vanderbilt Center of 
Excellence, Dir. of Community 
Programs 

kathy.gracey@vander
bilt.edu 

Nena Horton Vanderbilt  QI Supervisor, East, Vanderbilt 
Center of Excellence 

nena.a.horton@vand
erbilt.edu 

Tarah Kuhn Vanderbilt  Clinical Director, Vanderbilt 
Center of Excellence 

tarah.kuhn@vanderbi
lt.edu 

Brent Miller Vanderbilt  QI Supervisor, West, Vanderbilt 
Center of Excellence 

brent.miller@vander
bilt.edu 

Kevin Thomas Vanderbilt  Admin. Assistant, Vanderbilt 
Center of Excellence and Comm. 
Programs 

kevin.thomas@vande
rbilt.edu 

Nancy Miller Vermont Child Safety Manager nancy.miller@vermo
nt.gov 

Karen  Shea Vermont Deputy Commissioner karen.shea@vermont
.gov 

Jim Forbes Vermont Director of Residential Licensing & 
Special Investigations 

james.forbes@vermo
nt.gov 

Linda James Vermont Policy and Operations Manager linda.james@vermon
t.gov 

Sheila Duranle
au 

Vermont Sr. Policy and Operations Manager sheila.duranleau@ver
mont.gov 

Shann
on 

Morton Vermont Staff Safety Manager shannon.morton@ve
rmont.gov 

Sarah Ward Vermont Training Director sarah.ward@uvm.ed
u 

Laura Polk Virginia Changement Program Manager 
for the Division of Family Services 

laura.polk@dss.virgin
ia.gov 

Jeff Price Virginia Director of Research and Planning jeff.price@dss.virgini
a.gov 

Elizabe
th 

Overall Virginia Division of Family Services Project 
Manager 

s.elizabeth.overall@d
ss.virginia.gov 



Edith  Hitching
s 

Washington Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary hitched@dshs.wa.gov 

Theres
a 

Burkhei
mer 

Washington Customer Relationship Manager burkhtm@dshs.wa.go
v 

April Potts Washington Quality Assurance and Continuous 
Quality Improvement 
Administrator 

pottsap@dshs.wa.go
v 

Rebecc
a 

Roth West Virginia Office Director, Policy, Planning Rebecca.E.Roth@wv.
gov 

Christi
na 

Mullins West Virginia Office Director/Title V  OMCFH christina.r.mullins@w
v.gov 

Michel
le 

Dean West Virginia Policy Program Manager Michelle.C.Dean@wv.
gov 

Kim Harrison West Virginia Program Manager kimberlyer.j.harrison
@wv.gov 

Tamm
y 

Pearson West Virginia WV System of Care Director tammy.pearson@pre
stera.org 

Emily Erickson Wisconsin Child Welfare Program and Policy 
Section Chief 

emily.erickson@wisc
onsin.gov 

Phillip Zellmer Wisconsin Quality Improvement Section 
Chief 

phillip.zellmer@wisco
nsin.gov 

Tyler Oetting
er 

Wisconsin Quality Review Unit Supervisor tyler.oettinger@wisc
onsin.gov 

 


